PORTWEST

DX454 - DX4 Hi-Vis Detachable Holster

Pocket Craft Trousers

Collection: DX4

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Pro Stretch: 92% Polyester, 8%
Elastane, 235¢g

Outer Carton: 14
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Product information

The DX4 High Visibility Detachable Holster Pocket Craft Trouser uses the
targeted placement of dynamic 4-way stretch fabrics to give maximum
range of movement when working. The trouser features a high-rise back
waistband with side elastication, ensuring protection in all working
positions. Pre-bent top loading adjustable knee pad pockets, generously
sized front pockets, detachable holster pocket and multi-functional zip
thigh pockets offers secure storage. Triple stitching throughout for . Stretch crotch gusset provides maximum flexibility and reduces stress

maximum durability.
DX4 - Back vent for breathability and comfort

Features

- 4-way stretch fabric for ease of movement and added comfort

Stretch your limits with Portwest's dynamic workwear collection. This . Triple-stitched seams for extra durability
contemporary collection combines all the technical features required of

modern workwear, with many clever innovations to ensure the wearer - Side zip leg opening for easy access
achieves maximum function and style. The DX4™ collection combines high
performance stretch fabrics with robust oxford panels to provide
unparalleled ease of movement and supreme flexibility. What defines this
collection is the cutting edge designs which allow for a full crossover from
work to leisure activity. - Handy zipped side thigh pocket

- Multiple utility pockets providing ample storage

- Reinforced side entry pockets

- Easy access cargo pocket
High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent ° TWO back patch pockets
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

- Double rule pocket

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 1
EN 14404: 2004 + Al: 2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)
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DX454 - DX4 Hi-Vis Detachable Holster Pocket Craft Trousers

Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

DX454YBR28
DX454YBR30
DX454YBR32
DX454YBR33
DX454YBR34
DX454YBR36

DX454YBR38
DX454YBR40
DX454YBR41
DX454YBR42
DX454YBR44
DX454YBR46
DX454YBR48

2= 3 50x

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.8530
0.8580
0.8830
0.8960
0.8980
0.9120
0.9380
0.9560
0.9780
0.9810
1.0040
1.0300
1.0510

Cubic(m?)
0.0720
0.0720
0.0720
0.0720
0.0720
0.0720
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792

EAN13

5036108413478
5036108413485
5036108413492
5036108413508
5036108413515
5036108413522
5036108413539
5036108413546
5036108413553
5036108413560
5036108413577
5036108413584
5036108413591

GTIN/DUN14

15036108898999
15036108899002
15036108899019
15036108899026
15036108899033
15036108899040
15036108899057
15036108899064
15036108899071
15036108899088
15036108899095
15036108899101
15036108899118




