

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# DX454 - DX4 Hi-Vis Detachable Holster Pocket Craft Trousers

**Collection:** DX4 **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Pro Stretch: 92% Polyester, 8%

Elastane, 235g **Outer Carton:** 14

### **Product information**

The DX4 High Visibility Detachable Holster Pocket Craft Trouser uses the targeted placement of dynamic 4-way stretch fabrics to give maximum range of movement when working. The trouser features a high-rise back waistband with side elastication, ensuring protection in all working positions. Pre-bent top loading adjustable knee pad pockets, generously sized front pockets, detachable holster pocket and multi-functional zip thigh pockets offers secure storage. Triple stitching throughout for maximum durability.

#### DX4

Stretch your limits with Portwest's dynamic workwear collection. This contemporary collection combines all the technical features required of modern workwear, with many clever innovations to ensure the wearer achieves maximum function and style. The DX4  $^{\mbox{\tiny TM}}$  collection combines high performance stretch fabrics with robust oxford panels to provide unparalleled ease of movement and supreme flexibility. What defines this collection is the cutting edge designs which allow for a full crossover from work to leisure activity.

### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

## **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 1

EN 14404: 2004 + A1: 2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)

# NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

### **Features**

- 4-way stretch fabric for ease of movement and added comfort
- Stretch crotch gusset provides maximum flexibility and reduces stress
- Back vent for breathability and comfort
- Triple-stitched seams for extra durability
- Side zip leg opening for easy access
- Multiple utility pockets providing ample storage
- Reinforced side entry pockets
- · Handy zipped side thigh pocket
- Easy access cargo pocket
- Two back patch pockets
- Double rule pocket



### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# DX454 - DX4 Hi-Vis Detachable Holster Pocket Craft Trousers Commodity Code: 6203431100

**Test House** 

**Wash Care** 



# **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
DX454YBR28	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	30.0	0.8530	0.0720	5036108413478	15036108898999
DX454YBR30	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	30.0	0.8580	0.0720	5036108413485	15036108899002
DX454YBR32	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	30.0	0.8830	0.0720	5036108413492	15036108899019
DX454YBR33	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	30.0	0.8960	0.0720	5036108413508	15036108899026
DX454YBR34	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	30.0	0.8980	0.0720	5036108413515	15036108899033
DX454YBR36	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	30.0	0.9120	0.0720	5036108413522	15036108899040
DX454YBR38	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	33.0	0.9380	0.0792	5036108413539	15036108899057
DX454YBR40	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	33.0	0.9560	0.0792	5036108413546	15036108899064
DX454YBR41	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	33.0	0.9780	0.0792	5036108413553	15036108899071
DX454YBR42	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	33.0	0.9810	0.0792	5036108413560	15036108899088
DX454YBR44	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	33.0	1.0040	0.0792	5036108413577	15036108899095
DX454YBR46	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	33.0	1.0300	0.0792	5036108413584	15036108899101
DX454YBR48	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	33.0	1.0510	0.0792	5036108413591	15036108899118